

ENERGY STAR®, a U.S. Environmental Protection Agency program, helps us all save money and protect our environment through energy efficient products and practices. For more information, visit www.energystar.gov.

Dear EPA-recognized Certification Body:

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) would like to inform you that the <u>XML-based web service</u> for submitting data on models for Version 4.0 Computer Servers is now available for testing until April 27, 2023 and will go live on April 28, 2023.

Please visit the XML Web Services Submission Process page at www.energystar.gov/qpx for technical documentation on the XML submission system, including information on authentication, submission, validation, and testing process, as well as the Web-Service Definition Language (WSDL).

You may submit any comments or feedback about the results from testing to Certification@energystar.gov with "QPX Review" in the subject line.

Thank you for your support of the ENERGY STAR program.

For more information, visit: www.energystar.gov

This message was sent to you on behalf of ENERGY STAR. To manage the types of emails you receive from ENERGY STAR, visit the <u>subscription center</u>.



This email was sent by:
EPA (Climate Protection Partnerships Division) - ENERGY STAR
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Washington, DC, 20460 US

Manage Email Preferences